

OLIVE JONES PARK RETAINING WALL, PAVEMENT AND FENCE IMPROVEMENTS
 CONTRACT NO. 6827
 BID OPENING: APRIL 13, 2012

JOE DANIELS
 CONSTRUCTION
 CO., INC.

HOMBURG CONTRACTORS, INC.

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS
ALTERNATE NO. 1							
10701	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.		\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
10911	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.		\$0.00	\$25,669.00	\$25,669.00
20109	FINISH GRADING	1	L.S.		\$0.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
20201	FILL BORROW	16	TON		\$0.00	\$10.00	\$160.00
20217	CLEAR STONE	16	TON		\$0.00	\$14.25	\$228.00
20221	TOPSOIL	205	S.Y.		\$0.00	\$16.48	\$3,378.40
20303	SAWCUT BITUMINOUS PAVMENT	68	L.F.		\$0.00	\$3.00	\$204.00
20323	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE	1,182	S.F.		\$0.00	\$2.65	\$3,132.30
20326	REMOVE FENCE	640	L.F.		\$0.00	\$4.12	\$2,636.80
20503	ADJUST INLET	1	EACH		\$0.00	\$265.00	\$265.00
20701	TERRACE SEEDING	170	S.Y.		\$0.00	\$2.06	\$350.20
21001	EROSION CONTROL PLAN AND IMPLEMENTATION	1	L.S.		\$0.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
21011	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EACH		\$0.00	\$825.00	\$825.00
21021	SILT FENCE - COMPLETE	300	L.F.		\$0.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
21031	INLET PROTECTION TYPE C - COMPLETE	3	EACH		\$0.00	\$95.00	\$285.00
21064	EROSION MATTING, CLASS 1, TYPE B	170	S.Y.		\$0.00	\$1.55	\$263.50
30301	5-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	930	S.F.		\$0.00	\$6.15	\$5,719.50
30302	7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE	112	S.F.		\$0.00	\$7.85	\$879.20
40101	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 1	460	TON		\$0.00	\$14.50	\$6,670.00
40102	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 2 OR NO.	502	TON		\$0.00	\$14.50	\$7,279.00
40201	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3	836	TON		\$0.00	\$63.75	\$53,295.00
40211	TACK COAT	450	GAL.		\$0.00	\$2.06	\$927.00
90001	6-FOOT HEIGHT FENCING	100	L.F.		\$0.00	\$66.69	\$6,669.00
90002	8-FOOT HEIGHT FENCING	540	L.F.		\$0.00	\$56.13	\$30,310.20
90003	12-FOOT AUTO FENCE GATE	1	EACH		\$0.00	\$1,596.00	\$1,596.00
90004	4-FOOT MAN FENCE GATE	1	EACH		\$0.00	\$783.00	\$783.00
90005	WALL MODULAR BLOCK GRAVITY	200	S.F.		\$0.00	\$26.11	\$5,222.00
90006	WALL MODULAR BLOCK MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH	2,691	S.F.		\$0.00	\$26.11	\$70,262.01
90007	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES	1	L.S.		\$0.00	\$17,912.00	\$17,912.00
90008	REINFORCED CONCRETE	1	L.S.		\$0.00	\$35,995.00	\$35,995.00
90009	HANDRAILS	1	L.S.		\$0.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
90010	EXCAVATION	1	L.S.		\$0.00	\$16,269.00	\$16,269.00
90011	REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACES	4,386	S.Y.		\$0.00	\$1.25	\$5,482.50
90012	REUSE OF EXISTING BASE COURSE	340	C.Y.		\$0.00	\$6.50	\$2,210.00
90013	CONCRETE SURFACE REPAIR	25	S.F.		\$0.00	\$235.00	\$5,875.00
90014	PULVERIZE AND REUSE EXISTING ASPHALT AND BASE COURSE	0	C.Y.		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
ALTERNATE NO. 1 GRAND TOTAL					\$0.00	\$319,452.61	

OLIVE JONES PARK RETAINING WALL, PAVEMENT AND FENCE IMPROVEMENTS
 CONTRACT NO. 6827
 BID OPENING: APRIL 13, 2012

				JOE DANIELS CONSTRUCTION HOMBURG CONTRACTORS, INC. CO., INC.			
ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS
ALTERNATE NO. 2							
10701	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
10911	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$25,669.00	\$25,669.00
20109	FINISH GRADING	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
20201	FILL BORROW	16	TON	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$10.00	\$160.00
20217	CLEAR STONE	16	TON	\$28.00	\$448.00	\$14.25	\$228.00
20221	TOPSOIL	205	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$615.00	\$16.48	\$3,378.40
20303	SAWCUT BITUMINOUS PAVMENT	68	L.F.	\$3.50	\$238.00	\$3.00	\$204.00
20323	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE	1,182	S.F.	\$1.30	\$1,536.60	\$2.65	\$3,132.30
20326	REMOVE FENCE	640	L.F.	\$5.00	\$3,200.00	\$4.12	\$2,636.80
20503	ADJUST INLET	1	EACH	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$265.00	\$265.00
20701	TERRACE SEEDING	170	S.Y.	\$3.50	\$595.00	\$2.06	\$350.20
21001	EROSION CONTROL PLAN AND IMPLEMENTATION	1	L.S.	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
21011	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$825.00	\$825.00
21021	SILT FENCE - COMPLETE	300	L.F.	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
21031	INLET PROTECTION TYPE C - COMPLETE	3	EACH	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$95.00	\$285.00
21064	EROSION MATTING, CLASS 1, TYPE B	170	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$510.00	\$1.55	\$263.50
30301	5-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	930	S.F.	\$3.90	\$3,627.00	\$6.15	\$5,719.50
30302	7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE	112	S.F.	\$6.00	\$672.00	\$7.85	\$879.20
40101	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 1	460	TON	\$14.00	\$6,440.00	\$14.50	\$6,670.00
40102	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 2 OR NO.	134	TON	\$14.00	\$1,876.00	\$14.50	\$1,943.00
40201	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3	836	TON	\$65.00	\$54,340.00	\$63.75	\$53,295.00
40211	TACK COAT	450	GAL.	\$2.10	\$945.00	\$2.06	\$927.00
90001	6-FOOT HEIGHT FENCING	100	L.F.	\$68.00	\$6,800.00	\$66.69	\$6,669.00
90002	8-FOOT HEIGHT FENCING	540	L.F.	\$57.00	\$30,780.00	\$56.13	\$30,310.20
90003	12-FOOT AUTO FENCE GATE	1	EACH	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,596.00	\$1,596.00
90004	4-FOOT MAN FENCE GATE	1	EACH	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$783.00	\$783.00
90005	WALL MODULAR BLOCK GRAVITY	200	S.F.	\$36.00	\$7,200.00	\$26.11	\$5,222.00
90006	WALL MODULAR BLOCK MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH	2,691	S.F.	\$44.00	\$118,404.00	\$26.10	\$70,235.10
90007	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES	1	L.S.	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$17,912.00	\$17,912.00
90008	REINFORCED CONCRETE	1	L.S.	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$35,995.00	\$35,995.00
90009	HANDRAILS	1	L.S.	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
90010	EXCAVATION	1	L.S.	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$16,269.00	\$16,269.00
90011	REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACES	296	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$592.00	\$1.25	\$370.00
90012	REUSE OF EXISTING BASE COURSE	0	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
90013	CONCRETE SURFACE REPAIR	25	S.F.	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$235.00	\$5,875.00
90014	PULVERIZE AND REUSE EXISTING ASPHALT AND BASE COURSE	568	C.Y.	\$16.00	\$9,088.00	\$5.56	\$3,158.08
ALTERNATE NO. 2 GRAND TOTAL					\$298,976.60	\$309,925.28	

OLIVE JONES PARK RETAINING WALL, PAVEMENT AND FENCE IMPROVEMENTS
 CONTRACT NO. 6827
 BID OPENING: APRIL 13, 2012

JOE DANIELS
 CONSTRUCTION
 CO., INC.

HOMBURG CONTRACTORS, INC.

ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS
------	--------------	-------------------------	-------	-------------------	---------------------	-------------------	---------------------

NOTE:
 THE CONTRACT WILL BE AWARDED TO THE
 LOWEST OVERALL BID CONSIDEREING BOTH
 ALTERNATES FROM ALL BIDDERS. YOU MAY
 CHOOSE TO BID ON ONLY ONE OF THE TWO
 ALTERNATES. BIDDING ON ONLY ONE
 ALTERNATE WILL NOT DISQUALIFY YOU FROM
 BIDDING.